
Page 1 of 4  

 +ÉäÊb÷¶ÉÉ OÉÉ¨ªÉ ¤ÉéEò 

JXÞhÐ NõÐcÔ aÔÐ*¼ 

Odisha Gramya Bank 
 

Tender No. : RFQ/GAD/safe with safe deposit locker/01/2022, DT.17/12/2022 

 

Amendment-dtd.22.12.2022 

Request for Quotation (RFQ) For purchase of safe with safe deposit locker 

 

 

Section 1 - Bid Schedule and Address: 
 

SL Description of Information/ Requirement Information / Requirement 

1 Tender Reference Number RFQ/GAD/Safe with safe deposit 

locker/01/2022, DT.17/12/2022 

2 Date of publish of RFQ 17/12/2022 

5 Bid Submission Mode. Offline Sealed quotation  

6 Last Date and Time for submission of bids 

along with supporting  

06-01-2023 , 17:00 hours  

8 Date, time and venue for opening the 

sealed quotation. 

07-01-2023, 15:00 hours at the Bank’s 

General Administration Department, 

Bhubaneswar. Authorized representatives 

of vendors may be present during opening 

of the Sealed quotation.  

11 Address for Communication / 

Submission of Bids 

The General Manager, 

General Administration Dept., 

Odisha Gramya Bank, Head Office,  

AT- Gandamunda, P.O. – Khandagiri, 

Bhubaneswar – 751030. 

12 Contact officials for any clarification. A.K.Sarangi, Manager, GAD-0674-2353009 

M.Parida – Manager,  

GAD- 0674-2353041 

13 Contact e-mail ID gad@odishabank.in  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

always with U 

Head Office: At-Gandamunda 

At.-Gandamunda, Po-Khandagiri 

Dist- Khurda, Bhubaneswar -751030, 

state-(Odisha),  
Phone: 0674-2353009/41 

e-mail:  gad@odishabank.in ;  

website: www.odishabank.in  

mailto:gad@odishabank.in
mailto:gad@odishabank.in
http://www.odishabank.in/


Page 2 of 4  

 

 

 

                                                         AMENDMENT-22.12.2022 

 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SAFE WITH SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKER 
RFQ/GAD/SAFE WITH SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKER/01/2022,DTD.17/12/2022 

 

 

Technical specification: 

Types of Locker Company Make Technical specification 

Safe with safe deposit 

locker 

1. M/s Godrej & Boyce 
2. M/s Gunnebo India 

1) Defender SSDL 61” height with 

29safe deposit locker units. 

2)Class-C  

3) Safe of SSDL as per IS 550 (Part 

1):2014 

4) Defender SSDL 2.5feet 

x2.5feet(customize) 

5) Defender SSDL 61” height with 

60safe deposit locker units 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
(Signature of the Bidder) 
Printed Name 
Designation 
Seal 
Date: 
Business Address: 

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 4  

 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT-22.12.2022 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SAFE WITH SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKER 
RFQ/GAD/SAFE WITH SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKER/01/2022,DTD.17/12/2022 

  

 

Name of the branch where the locker to be supplied: 

Sl.No. Name of the Branch Region Qnty 

1 Kuakhia Branch Chandikhole 1 

2 Tinimuhani Branch Chandikhole 1 

3 Biraja Temple Chandikhole 1 

4 Rasulgarh Pipli 1(Defender SSDL 61” 

height with 29safe 

deposit locker units 

or  Defender SSDL 

61” height with 

60safe deposit 

locker units(As per 

our requirement)  

+1(Defender SSDL 

2.5feet  

x2.5feet(customize) 
5 Bhubaneswar Pipli 1 

6 Puri Pipli 1 

  Total 7 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 4 of 4  

 

 

AMENDEMENT-22.12.2022 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION FOR SAFE WITH SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKER 
RFQ/GAD/SAFE WITH SAFE DEPOSIT LOCKER/01/2022,DTD.17/12/2022 

 

                                                                     PRICE BID 

Type of 

locker 

Specification of 

locker 

Company 

make 

Rate(Excluding 

GST) 

Quantity Total 

Amount(Excluding 

GST) 

Defender 

SSDL 61” 

Class-C 

safe with 

29safe 

deposit 

locker units 
 

1)Class-C 

2)Safe of SSDL 

as per IS 550 

(Part 1):2014 

M/s Godrej & 
Boyce/ M/s 
Gunnebo 
India 

 5  

Defender 

SSDL 61” 

Class-C 

safe with 

60safe 

deposit 

locker units 

 

1)Class-C 

2)Safe of SSDL 

as per IS 550 

(Part 1):2014 

M/s Godrej & 
Boyce/ M/s 
Gunnebo 
India 

 1  

Defender 

SSDL 

2.5feet 

x2.5feet 

safe with 

safe 

deposit 

locker 

1)Class-C 

2)Safe of SSDL 

as per IS 550 

(Part 1):2014 

M/s Godrej & 
Boyce/ M/s 
Gunnebo 
India 

 1  

 

NOTE: 

1) Rate is excluding GST. 

2) Vendor has to bear the cost of delivery and installation. 

3) Bill will be released after successful installation of Locker. 

4) If L-2 bidder agree with L-1 price for Defender SSDL 61” Class-C safe with 29safe deposit 

locker units ,the work order will be placed in 60:40 ratio. In case of Defender SSDL 61” Class-

C safe with 60safe deposit locker units and Defender SSDL 2.5feet x2.5feet safe with 

safe deposit locker(customize), the work order will be placed to L-1 bidder. 
 

 

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
(Signature of the Bidder) 
Printed Name 
Designation 
Seal 
Date: 
Business Address: 


